RESOLUTION ____ - 18

Commending Susan Oscar for More Than 23 Years of Faithful Service To The People of Sauk County

Background: It is the custom of the Sauk County Board of Supervisors to recognize individuals who have served the people of Sauk County with distinction. Sue faithfully served the people of Sauk County as a Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) at the Sauk County Health Care Center for over 23 years. Sue was an essential team member to the Sauk County Health Care Center and all of Sauk County.

Fiscal Impact: (X) None () Budgeted Expenditure () Non Budgeted

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sauk County Board of Supervisors, hereby expresses its appreciation and commends Susan Oscar for over 23 years of faithful service to the people of Sauk County.

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Sauk County Board of Supervisors is hereby directed to present Susan Oscar an appropriate symbol of our appreciation for service to the people of Sauk County.

For Consideration by the Sauk County Board of Supervisors on June 19, 2018.

Respectfully submitted:

Sauk County Health Care Center Board of Trustees

Bryant Hazard

Pat Rego

Williams Higgins

Mary Ellen Murray

Terri Langer

David Riek

Tim Reppen

Fiscal Note: None MIS Note: None